
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3873
ANSWERED ON:24.08.2004
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF PLANNING AND MANAGEMENT
Reddy Shri S.P.Y.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Indian Institute of Planning and Management is officially recognized by the Government or has been accorded the status of deemed university with power to confer degrees;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the status of the Institute?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT ( SHRI M. A. A. FATMI )

(a) : The Indian Institute of Planning and Management, New Delhi has not been accorded the status of Deemed University.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Information is being collected.
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